

Q

:

					L	?	TEXAS REA	LT	01	RS				
				SE	LL	ER	'S DISCLOSU	RE	N	OTIC	E			
Section 5.008, Property Co Notice to a buyer on or be exceed the minimum disc	fore t	he e	ffect	ive d	ate (resid	contract. This form co	more	tha	n one	dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's D d contains additional disclosure	iscle ss w	sure) h
CONCERNING THE PR	7006 Beigreen Dr CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT San Antonio, TX 78227													
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT San Antonio, TX 78227 THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.									3					
the Property? Property	- (ACC) - (AC													
											which items will & will not convey			
Item	Y	N	U		Ite			_	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	\vdash	V					I Gas Lines	1	_		Pump: sump grinder	Ц	V	_
Carbon Monoxide Det.	Ι,	*					as Piping:	_	<u>_</u>	4	Rain Gutters	N	_	_
Ceiling Fans	LY,	_	_			_	Iron Pipe	_	<u> </u>	\checkmark	Range/Stove	V	_	_
Cooktop	V				_	oppe				\vee	Roof/Attic Vents			
Dishwasher		1					gated Stainless ubing			1	Sauna	П	1	
Disposal	П	7		1	Hot Tub				マ	П	Smoke Detector	7		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		1			Int	erco	m System		1	П	Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	П	/	
Exhaust Fans	J	_			Microwave			-	7	\vdash	Spa	П	7	
Fences	J			- 8	Oi	tdoo	or Grill		J	П.	Trash Compactor	Н	7	
Fire Detection Equip.	Ĭ	$\overline{}$	-				Decking	./	Ť	H	TV Antenna	Н	Ž	$\overline{}$
French Drain	1	$\overline{}$	J		_	_	ng System	V	\vdash	Н	Washer/Dryer Hookup	N	-	
Gas Fixtures	7	_	-	1	Po		ing Oystoni	Ť	V	Н	Window Screens	Ň		_
Liquid Propane Gas:	<u> </u>	J					quipment	-	7	Н	Public Sewer System	K	-	$\overline{}$
-LP Community	Г	Ť			$\overline{}$	_	aint. Accessories	\vdash	Ž	Н	Fubic Sewer System	Ť	_	
(Captive) -LP on Property	-	4	-	-	-	~ H	eater	-	×	Н		Н	-	
-LP on Property		v	_	ı	LFO	OI II	eater	_	V			ш	_	-
Item				Y	N	U	,		A	dditie	onal Information		_	
Central A/C		00000		J			Jelectric gas	nur	nber	of un	its:	_		
Evaporative Coolers		_			V		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units		_			ブ		number of units:	-						
Attic Fan(s)			_			7	if yes, describe:						_	
Central Heat			_	./		Ť	electric /gas	nun	nber	of un	its:			
Other Heat				-	7	-	if yes, describe:							
Oven				Ť	\vdash	number of ovens:	-		/ ele	ctric gas other:	_	_		
Fireplace & Chimney	_	_	_	Ť	.7	\vdash	woodgas lo	75	-		other:			_
Carport				*	\vdash		atta	_				_	-	
Garage		_	-		7	-		atta					_	_
Garage Door Openers		_	_		7	\vdash	number of units:	3110	-		number of remotes:	_	_	_
Satellite Dish & Controls	-	_	_	\vdash	7	-	owned lease	d for	m.		number of femotes.	_	_	_
Security System		_	_	-	7	\vdash	owned lease		_			_	-	_
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23			Initia	led	-	uyer		_		: <u>A</u> 1	Pr	ege '	l of	7
Enton Resity, 3333 Alica Pkwy #582 Hou Stephen Enton	TX Pr	77819 oduce	d with L	one W	off Tre	vsactio	ns (zipForm Edition) 717 N Herec	od 84,		one: 4899 200, Dell		06 Belg	reen D	





-			^	
	4	•	/	
	C	×	1	



:

Concerning the Property at _			- 8			7006 B San Antor					_
Solar Panels			I	01	wned	Jeased fro	om:				
Water Heater		マ		el	ectric ;	gas o	ther		number of units:		
Water Softener J				0\	owned leased from:						
Other Leased Items(s)			/	if yes	if yes, describe:						
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			1	au	automaticmanual areas covered						
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facili	ity	-	V	if yes	, attac	h Informatio	on A	bout C	n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-14	07)	
covering)?yes / nou	overing unknown any of	on the	the P	Property (eming in Age:	ead-based es or roof s Section 1	pain cov	t haza	rds)(appropiaced over existing shingles not in working condition, the	OF I	oof
if you are aware and No (N) if you		not a	ware.)	s or	malfunctio	ns	in any	y of the following? (Mark	Yes	m
Item	YN		Iten				ľ	N,	Item	+	N/
Basement	14	8	Floo		01.17		١.	~	Sidewalks	+	Y
Ceilings	<i>'</i>	1		ndation /			V		Walls / Fences	+-	\sim
Doors		.)	_	rior Walls			⊢	V	Windows	14	-
Driveways	V,		Lighting Fixtures			⊢	4	Other Structural Components	+	$ \mathbf{v} $	
Electrical Systems Exterior Walls			Plumbing Systems Roof			⊢	1		+	Н	
	ndow er) awa	90	Man	urs n	eed H	plano	<u>}-</u>	Eigi	of to open - back liv		_
	wa. c.,	_		- 1 24						TV	1
Condition			_	- 4	N	Condition				+	N
Aluminum Wiring		_			 	Radon Gas Settling				1.7	¥
Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wilt	97674	_		-	K	Soil Mov		ent		1	1
Endangered Species/Habita	on Prov	nert	,		KI				ire or Pits	+	Ž
Fault Lines	. on Fio	-		-+-	l			_	age Tanks	+	V.
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					K	Unplatte			*		Ž
Improper Drainage		_			17	Unrecon				1	V
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	nos				1.7				Insulation	1	V
Landfill	-0-				TVI				t Due to a Flood Event		1
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	ased Pt	Ha	zards		I	Wetland					1
Encroachments onto the Pro					V	Wood R			-	T	1
Improvements encroaching		s' pr	opert	У	V		fest		of termites or other wood (WDI)		/
Located in Historic District					1	Previous	s tre	atment	for termites or WDI		V
Historic Property Designation	n				V.				WDI damage repaired		1
Previous Foundation Repair				J	1	Previous					V
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Estea Resity, 3333 Alles Play 8562 Houston TX	Initia	led	by: Bu			and 8	Selle		Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr	ege 2	



ſ	$ \sim$
ı	<i>K</i> / .
ı	0



:

Concerning the Property at		San Antonio, TX 78227	
Previous Roof Repairs		Termite or WDI damage needing repair	
Previous Other Structural Repairs	J	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	
revious Use of Premises for Manuf of Methamphetamine	acture		
the answer to any of the items in S Parious Pountation C	ection 3 is yes, explain	(attach additional sheets if necessary): replay r - concrete batatill on par ed - you otter and to a feed root bu	TO.
*A single blockable main drain may section 4. Are you (Seller) awar of repair, which has not been dditional sheets if necessary):	re of any item, equip previously disclosed	ont hazard for an individual. The property to	hat is in need explain (attach
section 5. Are you (Seller) awar heck wholly or partly as applicat		owing conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are not aware.)	are aware and
✓ Present flood insurance	coverage.		
water from a reservoir.	to a failure or breac	th of a reservoir or a controlled or emerge	ency release of
_ ✓ Previous flooding due to	a natural flood event.		
✓ Previous water penetrat	tion into a structure on the	he Property due to a natural flood.	
Previous flooding due to Previous water penetrat Locatedwholly AO, AH, VE, or AR). Locatedwholly Locatedwholly Locatedwholly Locatedwholly Locatedwholly Locatedwholly	partly in a 100-year flo	loodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone	A, V, A99, AE,
Located wholly	partly in a 500-year floo	dplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (s	shaded)).
Located wholly	partly in a floodway.		
_ 1/ Located _ wholly _	partly in a flood pool.		
Located wholly	partly in a reservoir.		
f the answer to any of the above is	yes, explain (attach add	titional sheets as necessary):	
	these matters, Buyer n	may consult Information About Flood Hazard	ds (TXR 1414).
For purposes of this notice:			
which is designated as Zone A, V,	A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, o	ntified on the flood insurance rate map as a special i or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual ci or include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reserve	hance of flooding,
	map as Zone X (shaded);	lentified on the flood insurance rate map as a mode and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual o	
"Flood pool" means the area adjace subject to controlled inundation und	ent to a reservoir that lies of fer the management of the	above the normal maximum operating level of the re United States Army Corps of Engineers.	servoir and that is
TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initia	ialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller ATT	Page 3 of 7

|||





\sim	\circ
6	Q
_	•

Concerning	the Property at			Igreen Dr o, TX 78227	
"Flood	insurance rate map*	means the most recent flourance Act of 1968 (42 U.S	od hazard map publist	ned by the Federal Eme	orgency Management Agency
a river o	or other watercourse	hat is identified on the flood and the adjacent land areas mulatively increasing the wa	s that must be reserved	for the discharge of a b	which includes the channel of base flood, also referred to as height.
		impoundment project opera water in a designated surfac		s Army Corps of Engine	eers that is intended to retain
provider,	Have you (Selincluding the Na sheets as necessar	tional Flood Insurance	m for flood dam e Program (NFIP)?	age to the Proper	ty with any insurance If yes, explain (attach
Even w risk, an structur	then not required, the not low risk flood zo re(s).	e Federal Emergency Man nes to purchase flood inst	agement Agency (FE) urance that covers the	MA) encourages homeo e structure(s) and the	sired to have flood insurance, wners in high risk, moderate personal property within the
Administra	ation (SBA) for	eller) ever received flood damage to the	assistance from Property?yes	FEMA or the √no If yes, e	U.S. Small Business explain (attach additional
	Are you (Selle) aware of any of th	e following? (Mar	k Yes (Y) if you a	are aware. Mark No (N)
<u> </u>		, structural modificatio esolved permits, or not in			made without necessary at the time.
_ 1	Name of see	sociations or maintenand ociation:			
	Manager's na	ime:		Phone:	
	ii aid i iopo	ssments are: \$ bes or assessment for the rty is in more than or ch information to this not	io doooodatoii, pioi	and are: side information about	_ mandatory voluntary) no ut the other associations
	interest with other	rea (facilities such as pars. If yes, complete the four transcription of the real transcription of transcription of the real transcription of tra	ollowing:		r) co-owned in undivided
_ <u> </u>	Any notices of use of the Proper		trictions or governi	mental ordinances a	affecting the condition or
_ <u>✓</u> _ <u>✓</u>		other legal proceeding orce, foreclosure, heirshi			roperty. (Includes, but is
_ <		he Property except for condition of the Property.		sed by: natural cau	ses, suicide, or accident
	Any condition on	the Property which mate	rially affects the heal	th or safety of an indi	vidual.
- ✓	environmental ha If yes, attach	treatments, other that zards such as asbestos, any certificates or other for example, certificate of	radon, lead-based p documentation ident	paint, urea-formaldehy difying the extent of the	
		arvesting system locate pply as an auxiliary wate		that is larger than 5	00 gallons and that uses
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Se	der DTT .	Page 4 of 7
	Allen Pkwy #502 Hooston TX	7819			acc 7006 Belgraen Dr



~		
6 /1		
	\sim	-

mental property	Concerning the Property at		San Antonio, TX 78227					
_ 1	The Propretailer.	perty is located in a	propane gas system service area owned by a prop	pane distribution system				
_ √	Any port district.	ion of the Property	that is located in a groundwater conservation d	listrict or a subsidence				
the answ	er to any o	the items in Section	8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):				
			isus propery owner.					
7720	mits f	be issued for a	not obtained by ore yours owner on addition dove so long ago (40	years)				
ersons v	who regu	larly provide insp	, have you (Seller) received any written ins sections and who are either licensed as ins 67 _yes _ no if yes, attach copies and complete t	pectors or otherwise				
nspection	Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	No. of Pages				
2/25/2	23	Home Truso	Super Inspector - Chris Novack Universal Structural Frances, UC	67.				
2282	3	Stratural	Universal Structural Engineers, UC	- 4				
212512	3	wood Destroy The	Super Inspector- Chris Now Mel	4'				
_ Oth	er:		Senior Citizen Disabled Agricultural Disabled Vet Unknown					
Otherection 11 with any ir section 12 xample, o make the section 13 section 13	er:	ou (Seller) ever figure out (Seller) ever out (Seller) ever nice claim or a se for which the claim the Property have nits of Chapter 76	AgriculturalDisabled VetUnknown led a claim for damage, other than flood dam no received proceeds for a claim for damage titlement or award in a legal proceeding) and n was made?yes/no if yes, explain: working smoke detectors installed in accords of the Health and Safety Code?* unknown	to the Property (footoused the proceeds				
Othection 11 //ith any ir //ir //ir //ir //ir //ir //ir //ir /	er: I. Have your surance of the surance of the surance of the surance repairs I. Does the requirement, explain. In the surance of the sura	ou (Seller) ever to provider?yes yes	Agricultural	to the Property (foliot used the proceeds ance with the smokenoyes. If no ing smoke detectors the detectors the proceeds ance with the smokenoyes. If no ing smoke detectors the property of the proceeds ance with the smokenoyes. If no ing smoke detectors the property of the proceeds ance with the smokenoyes. If no ing smoke detectors the property (foliotic) ance with the smokenoyes.				
Othesection 11 Section 12 Example, o make the Section 13 Section 13 Section 14 Section 14 Section 15 Section 16 Section 17 Section 1	er: I. Have yn surance I. Have y an Insurance I. Have y	ou (Seller) ever fiprovider?yes ou (Seller) ever more claim or a se for which the claim he Property have he Property h	_AgriculturalDisabled VetUnknown led a claim for damage, other than flood damage and the control of the manage and the control of the control of the least and safety Code?*unknown led if necessary):	ance with the smokenoyes. If no ting smoke detectors to dwelling is located, requirement in effect ember of the hearing written request for the				
Othosection 11 Section 12 Section 12 Section 12 Section 13 Section 13 Section 13 Section 13 Section 14 Section 17 *Chai includin you A buy famili impa sallel	er: I. Have yn surance I. Have y an Insurance I. Have y an Insurance I. Does ti requiremen, explain. Insurance I. Does ti requiremen, explain. Insurance I. Does ti requiremen, explain. Insurance I. Does ti	ou (Seller) ever to provider? _yes ou (Seller) ever more claim or a se for which the claim. The Property have mits of Chapter 76 (Attach additional she the Health and Safety Crdance with the require annee, location, and pow may check unknown at uire a seller to install an eside in the dwelling is a licensed physician; an moke detectors for the I cost of installing the sm	AgriculturalDisabled VetUnknown led a claim for damage, other than flood dam no received proceeds for a claim for damage attement or award in a legal proceeding) and newas made?yes/ no if yes, explain:	ance with the smoke no yes. If no yes. If no indiges and the proceeds ance with the smoke no yes. If no indiges and the proceeds and the proceeds and the proceeds and the proceeds and the proceeding and the process for the				

|||





$\overline{}$		
6	()	
ت	\sim	•

Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to promaterial information.	the best of Seller's belief and that no person, rovide inaccurate information or to omit any
all of Times 7/21/24	
Signature of Seller Date Signature of	of Seller Date
Printed Name: FM Co2y Homes Printed Nam	me:
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain z https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For information concerning pre- neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	in code areas. To search the database, visit
(2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the F Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Re- construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required local government with ordinance authority over construction information.	Property may be subject to the Open Beaches esources Code, respectively) and a beachfront ired for repairs or improvements. Contact the
(3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hall insured for repairs or improvements to the Property. For Regarding Windstorm and Hall Insurance for Certain Property Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.	ne Property may be subject to additional urance. A certificate of compliance may be more information, please review <i>Information</i> nerties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas
(4) This Property may be located near a military installation and m compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Z for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet county and any municipality in which the military installation is locate	to high noise and compatible use zones is one Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared website of the military installation and of the
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurem items independently measured to verify any reported information.	nents, or boundaries, you should have those
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:	
Electric: CP5	phone #: 210-353-2222
Sewer: 5 AW 5	phone #: 210- 704- 7897
Water: SAWS	phone #:
O-Mar	phone #:
Trash: CTFY of SA. SOLID WASTE MOINT-	phone #: 210-207-4428
Natural Gas: Cf5	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: A Ta-T-	phone #:
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:,and	Seller: Page 6 of 7
Eaton Realty, 3333 Alice Plany #502 Houston TX 77019	Phone: 400000000 Fax: 7006 Belgreen Dr
Stephen Eates Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zpp-orm Edition) 717 N Harwood St	10.100

7006 Belgreen Dr San Antonio, TX 78227



/	Prop	Discl	page	7
1	riop	DISCI	paye	/

~	\sim	
6/1	()	
	\sim	8

concerning the Property at	7005 Belgreen Dr San Antonio, TX 78227				
	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on son to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.				
he undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	ng notice.				
ignature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date				
trinted Name:	Printed Name:				

TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer:	and Seller:,		Page 7 of
ston Restry, 3333 After Pkwy #542 Housing TX	(776)9	Phone: 400941999	Fax	7006 Belgreen

<